effect of volatility of interest rates within expected reasonable possible movement would not be material.

Currency risk

   Economic Entity

   2015  2014

   $'000 $'000

Financial Assets

Current assets (inc. cash and trade receivables) USD 1,328 2,926

   NZD 1,095 1,098

   CAN 1,698 1,613

   GBP 498 683

   SGD 1,528 2,282

Financial Liabilities

Current liabilities (inc. trade and other payables) USD 2,801 3,756

   NZD 276 267

   CAN 2,556 2,367

   GBP 159 257

   SGD 576 1,436
Trade receivables / payables between group companies eliminate on consolidation.

  Notes to the Financial Statements
for the year ended 30 June 2015

83 |  2015 Annual Report   |   ABN 67 108 208 760

AZURE Healthcare Limited

NOTE 26: FINANCIAL INSTRUMENTS (CONTINUED)

Sensitivity Analysis

The Group currently has material exposures to the currencies in the table below.

At 30 June, had the Australian Dollar moved, as illustrated in the table below, with all other variables held
constant, post tax profit and equity would have been affected as follows:

Post Tax Profit
Higher/(Lower)

Equity
Higher/(Lower)

   2015 2014 2015 2014
Economic Entity   $'000 $'000 $'000 $'000

AUD/USD +10%   107 84 44 30

AUD/USD -10%   (107) (84) (44) (30)

AUD/NZD +10%   49 100 168 (144)

AUD/NZD -10%   (49) (100) (168) 144

AUD/CAN +10%   48 (54) (40) 52

AUD/CAN -10%   (48) 54 40 (52)

AUD/GBP +10%   19 26 88 (93)

AUD/GBP -10%   (19) (26) (88) 93

AUD/SGD +10%   22 50 58 (57)

AUD/SGD -10%   (22) (50) (58) 57

Management believe the balance date risk exposures are representative of the risk exposure inherent in the
financial instruments. A movement of + and – 10% is selected because a review of recent exchange rate
movements and economic data suggests this range is reasonable. All the amounts in the table above are displayed
in $AUD.

Credit Risk

The maximum exposure to credit risk, excluding the value of any collateral or other security, at the reporting date
to recognised financial assets is the carrying amount, net of any provisions for doubtful debts, as disclosed in the
statement of financial position and notes to the financial statements.